Awadle ¥l Qg Ao

AW AUS/ 103%  Zaals oyl AoSme dcole Al

23 Aaela usy - 3913 AW /3.1 :S,‘aytwww@,
.,:msyazgsw,,zm,zsmosmi-gmi gl Ly /a.d zﬁﬂ‘ w.“@
31y L) Sty SN S 1S9 - (ol bt Zals /8.0 ¢ gkl (quully il

1l yudy 9k lae

AT (935240015 A 391 iy 3 - Slolatide Sgamma /3.1

(A3 5m0ad 2yl ASLal!) Ao Dhasll ) 3330 5 chazme ALY Anoloes aSke M1 3Lk~ pSuund! Ag® /3.1

(oo Ailabu) (ugald llabuadt Anelns Ablowaalt 3l - (§ ST AUl s /.1

(1351 Ay 6) (a3 s Arga Sl Analant Ly U1 30kt ~3.335 Pt Skt I /.
AUSIL 95y A 331 iy ST - ol ABye /3.1 1y yi0all] plidt

ST g AbLouall @y (puyebs — (o9 grbited @D ) /S
LAUSIL ;a9 Adloal ! peudsy uyete — (2] | e alawe /3 - o
U ) gy
AASTL O Mg Aslal | OBMalf @iy (o — Ol o) /D

AUSIL ;Y| g Aol quudy yuyie — JOIS Lasee /3

AUSIL i g ABlonal | s debus (uyrs - @kl o /1

) B8
ST i) g B Lol | s el iyt - Joia 91 Jlas /1 CallC
PYYONVAYOT 20— AMe W1 AS — 13 Aaals — pua) Aiaite -5 palat| -
http://jsb.journals.ekb.eg :alxolt 59, iI¥ 28581 - Jui) VPPN Y

mediajournal2020@azhar.edu.eg : g, isI¥1 ., di -

AYYE ln - .b\iiO)iS'MSALQ - gll:m s 3t -Wb&uuﬂ st
1000 A all) OS5I & 1S “3)
X YAY - YIAY z@wy‘ngﬂ‘ﬂgﬂ‘

Ve - AYAY A3, o Adeaill Yot @B,



|l el |

Olwlyudly Sogomdl iy At pgas

Slea yidly pylaidly cosdt Slaxyeg

AGY aclgalt Laag

CreSl (g (W01 STy (Ao i dallas O
83t A Mo I 2 (yuaa sl

s (512080 Graw B | 95 ¥T O
Lede (3030 9i daSome dcele

¥ helS YT dued o comd! iy ¥ O
Wls2y... AalS BYT5,de (o dujn
) ABIST 39,8 G L oo 3L

i) S| Olgie s Wicomy O
AedS Ye e (e pally

Aoyl alb padle Coma IS ae 2 O
Yo e s WA idea ¥ aalily 450y
JAels

St (o e SO At S L 3952 O
CD leasisg.. yigeSIibacgdas
wimm Olgie g Com L el 000 O Ao
A A Ly Jatue B2 (Sl
2. Lgiadld 259 L8yl (LI 2 (2alsel 1y
Amdal| JawiB ¥ Ged) dlgd

veee Lgaloniol 11 35980 | Gl ™1 )3 ¥ O
g dd! Bgda AISH AUl dadisng
addale) B anliS Aad(ge o Jgaxt)
Led Oyansale

- A gl 98 Aol Sl ¥1 205 O

galomio¥ i) JaT Y G Sl 35O

| Alolt Ayl X! |

(ae) Bgme ohe /a1 .

Geeo¥l aMe ¥ S wacy dalall  LBMI Bl

(en) - 2920 dama /a0 .

(o) el S /a7

23y alall S 50 Y ) Analanls aMe Vg Aol iall liad

().«A.A))L?Q.NJLQ:.- /.\.i .

23Y) Aaalomy Aolmal Bl

(OLied) aitoiatt o /a0 .

9w ALl Aaalatly aMe W) Slind

(o) et 2239 /ad .

1S il Al Aaabmy Gguyiilly Aeld¥ i

ia,SU

(P13d1) Zalac g3 papall /a0

@by (anols o dgesdl e Aaslomy Ve W1 3l

3l

(J.‘a.n)u&_y.ﬁu!g.nhu/a.i .

daall xﬁ)Lc_:ﬁ‘ IS wac g g padidlg dclaY Sliad

Lostally Lo st5i€l)

(as) Gl 23k WL /a1

.BJALEJ‘ a.u.Al:.-— ‘A)LL?” 21__3.\5_\ U}i)-":‘-‘:d‘} ZLL\}:}” ]

(ias) daw @)y /1.

Aol yune Aasly — delatl B! Bl

At STy (o pad Vg Lgm Lo (ST (10 pmiad AL 2. 5251981 £ H¥ | pran



adall Gligions

gl ABlmis 2 Aoy ymTlgaiall JLn Y daslot | ddly (15,228l
04 Al pal | Sla gLy Lgidde g ,SI
Cw\.\.‘c%lﬁ‘m-\»i/a.?.i

d—@‘j:d‘ d.;ﬂ_wj (e Z\_H'ab:&}“ l_”«éb.éj.’&?‘ MJLM W
100 (Grounded Theory)sj’ﬁjltsj;u}.}im_plé.u! 59 2 — (e Lol ¥

oLl et oo Hla®l /a.a ]

2 agSmdl o 13¥1 52 LS J g dolind| dy pual | Lamiadf 2850 ollas

AR . - I
S 3 (e )3 e (598, 2. Credo | 911 oo 83 g Ctiy
Ado Oluwuwil) Olodw e 538 e Olgall 5)gw dleacw

A0 Lo dgani cany il p 835 Aoyt dmdatl :Cnadiniwd| Adelady
Ot (g yom doms il /s

ADO Ol e Aced 3 Slaid |y Lofyud ! duaLid S glead | Of S L
Osobe s aldl2ie /s

oy 29gett S HLE NI Olaglacll juneS CawlSa g gl Adliuas

L

B3 e Gl damaAid /3 Adiloisg Helelod dauly - (6l

Ara i) slan @oudd 2 Aoyl Siyliglt diewyll Slondall jga
ARAR Gmall Sledd) ot cLald¥) joiats LgidMey Aol



1yggendl Ly 2 Lo o ilig 4o puaal | Sl )yl a0 2 Aad o3| Olaind | ok o3
\RES! (E-service Quality Modell 73519 UTAUT 73503 £ g0 2.)
O yolipils /0

Aaalys ~JLe ¥ s Ao letin W1 @) (e 0,-alg (aB )31 poe Y1
\YYY . .
O Jho (e /5 bl LS (i anylae ddlee
Aoy ‘;c\.'da.taﬁn 2SI Olcas b 2 4o yall ddlomall bé‘j

VYA ) e Ll ) 3 e ol Alibie Al



<l

IM((l)S & DSS

Management Information Systems
& Decision Support System

bk
alaal

AL

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2735-
4008

2682-
4663

2735-
4326

2682-
4620

2682-
4671

2682-
4647

2682-
4655

A

Jig & ymall allanll pyl

ISSN-P

2536-
9393

2356-
914X

2536-
9237

2356-
9158

2356-
9131

1110-
5836

1110-
5844

daalall fagall acd

LK B LY dada
el

AP P e alEll s

.1_|_|S |}]|__,J;-1M.;\

ey

adie ) A g nlall G

Aol A g alall dadle

e 3E 5 sl Sl
pes g A0S 5 galEll dxala

cashe Yl Dd.s jalEl ol

Al g M s 5 e

alaall acd
Y] el Ay gl Al
=it

Ayl ]

S 2l A1
ool
Tt &t

el _,:Lu-\_mja_.-ulgﬂ

uf}'l."_:.}J_gﬂ_l_;

& pmd Laalell Al

o pntl Anal 1 Al )

‘_J_).c.‘_,-\_a._,d-;' M|

= _,',;_J_ AR

ey

1l gl AL
A g

2682-
292X

2735-
4016

2682-
4639

2314-
873X

2735-

377X

2812-
4820

1110-
9297

2357-
0407

2356-
9891

2314-
8721

2735-

3796

2812-
4812

BN

TR VR S (T |
adte il Jall 1ol seadll
Gl

L A s a3 palEl Ll

Tl el

Egyptian Public
Relations
Association

E S TP TSN EY

Pty

Sl s S i

o5l s ,—ﬂ—"-" |

-I_m_.m_‘ [ PENY {1 B

sl el 5 ol 3l
ey
Ao gl cilaalall sla e

Lia 1553 oY) Cipad

3y

Ll B S g Al

Lo 5 all

sl all
alic Yl

IR 1
[ IR

Lle )

sl all

aaie Yl

=1 A
el pall

FEP T

sl gall
iraie Yl

-1 A
el palt

ey
sl gall
ALe Yl

R
il jall

PR P

bl gall
alic Yl

- _.‘n
il palh

Lle )

sl all

Eirw .y ]

il alh

AraTie : |

bl gall

aae Yl

1

13






(il ¥1 ¢ISI01 CIES J18 2. A Bllowaall pdlg
(et Ao s
© The Reality of Arabic Journalism in the

Light of Artificial Intelligence Technologies
“An Analytical Field Study”

W!@Mb&g.ﬁ!c}&wﬂb )

ST Zaala JLaTWI (ygidg adle ¥ LSy e luce yuyete

Email: rashed.salahadyn.media@o6u.edu.eg




el £ SUT1 GLAET b 2 Ayl alowial | 2l

Al y | yamLe

a9 e Blaa W1 1SS a1 2 &gyl Ablaall 2315 e b yatll Bial ) Al yll ctgiud
g_C.LL!A.AAy| G| H‘ﬁ a.la_‘_u‘}_\ 6_7_4&‘ L_g}:.:_l|d_41_>33|;i3 L((OMWZ)L&J_&U‘WU_‘L ._\_nlc‘;;_"'
el pal oia 305 LI5S 5 35l a5 2 iy wdiliendl 3151 15315 ((Big Data)
C_Z’,I}i!u_AL#\)JJ\R_EuJJAL&C_‘Al C;.ajaﬁ a)\_!al %ﬁ t@a&‘l.@ﬁaﬁm ;z\__m.‘a}” \_‘.ub._x.”u_w
(\ 0‘“‘\/\) Lc.}m}_u = t.\.‘j ;(a_i).m.“ Y¢ BJ.ALE_” —L:QJJA.E.” L..Q)’:""” - a.luéjy‘)}:u.uJﬂ) 21.._5.0).11‘ w‘
G2y ¢ Leginsll oigl jpgamd] i35 gty Lawd elilaaWl oIS Ly 8 L3l Leawaieill 3o
A alaiianl damyd B! I3 e Bladl Gy ol yall 2 2 JLa¥l oaSlal prue
Lyl LG_"\:.:J! O dcgazma Ll Alydl clingt w8y (el oW IS0 Laad JlasVh

2Bl 2 el elSa Ala il 3y5-8ill Lol oo Aulinil] 3l yudl O (s il —
A2 AN A S sl oyl yaniall Alaialys 3ypaill LAY G ity cAadydl A 33O
U_CLJA.AA}” <10 a.!a..ub_n 3)5.&4“ LCyA}U sl 2\—‘&.\\:4“

el 501 e Tl g3l 2 il Abmiall JISCE ST bomiall il o5 syl eSS —
el S0 i 5y5 80l Lo ginsll Faiie 2 Aslaid¥l  Le gunshl o] crsis

1335 Ll — &gyl Lalomaall —piiandl aMe ¥l — oLVl ol€30) 2 blmas 14 liall LS
REPSTUNIRVIRESRT

Abstract

The current study aims to understand the reality of Arab journalism in the era of
artificial intelligence technologies. “Content Analysis” and the tool for analyzing vast
content through artificial intelligence programs (Big Data) were employed, along with
the “Survey Tool,” based on the Unified Theory of Technology Acceptance. The study
falls within descriptive research, utilizing a survey method.

The methodology was applied to conduct a comprehensive survey of the study
sample from Arab news websites, including Al-Dustour (Jordan), Al-Sharq Al-Qatariya
(Qatar), and Al-Qahira 24 (Egypt). The total number of topics amounted to 156,318,
aiming to identify the subjects published by artificial intelligence compared to human
contributors and to determine the main fields where artificial intelligence technolo-
gies are applied.

The study revealed several results, including: News published by human contribu-
tors ranked first. Topics published by artificial intelligence indicated that economic
news was the most prevalent. 51.1% of the study sample moderately used artificial
intelligence journalism. The study demonstrated the importance of applying artificial
intelligence journalism techniques, with 33.3% considering it moderately important
and 28.9% considering it highly important.

62.2% of the study sample received training in artificial intelligence journalism tech-
niques, albeit through various forms of delivery.

Keywords: Artificial Intelligence Journalism - New Media - Arab Press - Artificial In-
telligence Applications and Tools
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